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2022 MAR Leadership 
 

 

 
 

  
 
 

 

  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Treasurer 

Sherri Dunbar   
Tim Dunham Realty 
152 Main Street Wiscasset, ME 04578  
(207) 380-7931    sherri@dunhamrealty.com 

First Vice President 

Paul McKee 
Keller Williams Realty 

50 Sewall St #200, Portland, ME 04102 

207-831-3929   pmckee@kw.com  

 

 

President Elect 

Carmen McPhail   
United Country Lifestyle Properties of Maine 
113 W. Broadway, Lincoln, ME 04457 
(207) 290-0371 crmcphail1@gmail.com 

President  

Madeleine Hill    
Roxanne York Real Estate 
2118 Harpswell Island Rd Bailey Island, ME 04003 
(207) 807-6578   mhill.realestate@gmail.com 

 

Chief Executive Officer 

Suzanne Guild 

Maine Association of REALTORS® 
19 Community Drive, Augusta, ME 04330 

(207) 622-7501 suzanne@mainerealtors.com  
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2022 Local Board/Council Leadership 

 

 
Greater Bangor Association of REALTORS® 

PO Box 3046, Brewer, ME 04412 

Phone: (207) 989-1607  

www.greaterbangorrealtors.org 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President  

Jill Mayhew 
ERA Dawson Bradford Company 

417 Main Street, Bangor, ME 04401 

(207) 991-1909  Jmayhew9911909@aol.com  

President Elect 

Kortnie Mullins 
Realty of Maine 

458 Main Street, Bangor, ME 04401 

(207) 991-4924   Kortnie.Mullins@gmail.com  

 

 

Kortnie.Mullins@gmail.com 

 

 

Association Executive 

Marcia Bartol 

mbartol@greaterbangorrealtors.org  

http://www.greaterbangorrealtors.org/
mailto:Jmayhew9911909@aol.com
mailto:Kortnie.Mullins@gmail.com
mailto:Kortnie.Mullins@gmail.com
mailto:mbartol@greaterbangorrealtors.org


                 

                                                                                                                 Greater Portland Board of REALTORS® 

                                                                                   2271 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04102 

                                      Phone: (207) 775-1097 

www.thegreaterportlandboardofrealtors.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kennebec Valley Board of REALTORS® 

30 Filos Way, Augusta, ME  04330 

Phone: (207) 622-1234 

www.kvbr.org   

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

President  

Andrea Page 
Keller Williams Realty 

50 Sewall Street, Portland, ME 04102 

(207) 766-8370 andrea.page@kw.com 

President-Elect  

Lisa DiBiase 

Landing Real Estate  

780 Broadway So. Portland, Maine 04106 

207-653-0823  lisa@landinghomesmaine.com 

 

Association Executive 

Heather Horlor 

heathergpbr@gmail.com  

President  

Brian Rizzo 

Coldwell Bank Rizzo Mattson 

219 Capitol Street, Augusta, ME 04330 

(207) 215-9793 brizzo@rizzomattson.com  

President Elect 

Joel Alexander 

Better Homes & Garden Masiello Group 
10 Mulliken Court, Augusta, ME 04330 
(207) 592-9410   
JoelAlexander@masiello.com  
 

 

Association Executive 

Tammy Lapierre 

tammylapierre@gmail.com  

http://www.thegreaterportlandboardofrealtors.com/
http://www.kvbr.org/
mailto:andrea.page@kw.com
mailto:lisa@landinghomesmaine.com
mailto:heathergpbr@gmail.com
mailto:brizzo@rizzomattson.com
mailto:JoelAlexander@masiello.com
mailto:tammylapierre@gmail.com


 

Maine Commercial Association of REALTORS® 

19 Community Drive, Augusta, ME  04330  

Phone: (207) 622-7501 

www.mainecommercialrealtors.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President  

Nate Stevens 

The Boulos Company 

One Canal Plaza, Ste 500 Portland, ME 04101 

(207) 272-2385  nstevens@boulos.com  

 

President Elect  

Kirk Butterfield 

Keller Williams Realty 

50 Sewall Street, 2nd Floor. Portland, ME 04102 

(207) 205-4007 kbutterfield@kw.com  

 

Association Executive  

Tanya Sirois 

tanya@mainerealtors.com  

http://www.mainecommercialrealtors.com/
mailto:nstevens@boulos.com
mailto:kbutterfield@kw.com
mailto:tanya@mainerealtors.com


 

 

             Mid-Coast Board of REALTORS® 

                            PO Box 482, Camden, ME  04843 

          (207) 390-0159   

www.midcoastrealtors.com 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

President (Mid-Coast Board)  

Ashley Messner  

The Bean Group  

74 Gilman Road,  Bangor, ME 04401  

(508) 612-0584   offthegridrealtor207@gmail.com  

President Elect (Mid-Coast Board) 

Jamie MacNair 

Compass Point Real Estate 

75 Main Street.  Blue Hill, ME 04614 

(207) 479-5972  jamacnair@compasspointrealestate.com  

President (Acadia Council) 

Casey Hardwick 

Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate The Masiello Group 

140 High Street, Ellsworth, ME 04605 

(207) 460-6577 caseyhardwick@masiello.com  

President Elect  (Acadia Council) 

Abigail Curless 

Legacy Properties Sotheby’s International Realty 

6 Neighborhood Road, Northeast Harbor, ME 04662 

(207) 801-1199  acurless@legacysir.com  

 

 

 

 

President (Waldo County Council) 

Monet Brazier 

The Bean Group 

74 Gilman Road Bangor, ME 04401 

(207) 461-4740 monet@sell207.com  

http://www.midcoastrealtors.com/
mailto:offthegridrealtor207@gmail.com
mailto:jamacnair@compasspointrealestate.com
mailto:caseyhardwick@masiello.com
mailto:acurless@legacysir.com
mailto:monet@sell207.com


 

 

(Continued) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President Elect (Waldo County Council) 

 Molli McBrien-Boyer 

Next Home Experience  

Belfast Augusta Rd, Liberty, ME 04949 

(207) 230-9835 molli.nexthome@gmail.com  

 

 
President (Penobscot Bay Council) 

Sandy Cox 

The New England Real Estate Company 

98 Elm Street, Camden, ME 04843  

(207) 691-9204 sandy@thenewenglandreco.com  

President Elect (Penobscot Bay Council) 

Victoria Condon 

Dwelling in Maine 

8 Public Landing, Camden, ME 04843 

(207) 542-5136  victoria@dwellinginmaine.com  

Association Executive 

Jen Johanson 

jenjohansonae@gmail.com  

mailto:molli.nexthome@gmail.com
mailto:sandy@thenewenglandreco.com
mailto:victoria@dwellinginmaine.com
mailto:jenjohansonae@gmail.com


Mountains to Shore Board of REALTORS®     

9 Alden Street, Camden, ME 04843     

(207) 230-8527 

www.mountainstoshoreboard.com  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President (Mountains to Shore Board) 

Judy Oberg 

Oberg Insurance & Real Estate 

132 Main Street, Bridgton, ME 04009 

(207) 838-0059  judy@obergagency.com  

 

President (Androscoggin Valley Council) 

President Elect ((Mountains to Shore Board) 

Zach Blair 

Realty One Group Compass 

513 Sabattus Street, Lewiston, ME 04240 

(207) 240-8736  zach@blairandcomaine.com  

 

President (Merrymeeting Council) 

Kim Hanscom 

Coldwell Banker Realty 

82 Pleasant Street, Brunswick, ME 04011 

(207) 607-3601  kim.hanscom@nemoves.com  

 

President Elect (Merrymeeting Council) 

Michelle Cyr  

Coldwell Banker Realty 

82 Pleasant Street, Brunswick, ME 04011 

(207)749-7282  michelle.cyr@nemoves.com  

 

 

 

http://www.mountainstoshoreboard.com/
mailto:judy@obergagency.com
mailto:zach@blairandcomaine.com
mailto:kim.hanscom@nemoves.com
mailto:michelle.cyr@nemoves.com


(Continued) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President (Western Maine Council) 

Jocelyn O’Rourke-Shane 

Maine Real Estate Choice LLC 

18 Olde Village West, Naples, ME 04055 

(207) 838-5555 jocelyn@hancockpondrealestate.com  

President Elect (Western Maine Council) 

Tammy Baker-Silver 

Bearfoot Realty Inc. 

698 Main Street Oxford, ME 04270 

(207) 931-5131 tammy@bearfootrealty.com  

President (Lincoln County Council) 

Patti Brown 

Newcastle Realty 

87 Main Street, Damariscotta, ME 04543 

(207) 530-2253 pattibrown@cheneycompanies.com  

 

President Elect (Lincoln County Council) 

Marsha DeCosta  

Tim Dunham Realty 

152 Main Street Wiscasset, ME 04578 

(207)380-9970  marsha@dunhamrealty.com  

 

 

 
Association Executive 

Nancy Lawson 

nancylawsonae@gmail.com  

mailto:jocelyn@hancockpondrealestate.com
mailto:tammy@bearfootrealty.com
mailto:pattibrown@cheneycompanies.com
mailto:marsha@dunhamrealty.com
mailto:nancylawsonae@gmail.com


 

              York County Council  

of the Maine Association of REALTORS® 

19 Community Drive, Augusta, ME 04330  

(207) 622-7501  www.yorkcountycouncil.com        

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President  

Debbi Bozworth 

Keller Williams Coastal Realty 

1810 Post Road, Wells, ME 04090 

(207) 522-8950 dbozworth@kw.com  

 

President-Elect 

Teri Woods 

Better Homes and Gardens The Masiello Group  

16 Long Sands Road, York, ME, 03909  

(603) 396-6491  teriwoods@masiello.com  

 

 

 

Association Executive 

Tanya Sirois 

tanya@mainerealtors.com  

http://www.yorkcountycouncil.com/
mailto:dbozworth@kw.com
mailto:teriwoods@masiello.com
mailto:tanya@mainerealtors.com


Maine Listings 

92 Darling Avenue, South Portland, ME 04106 

(207) 780-1366; www.mainelistings.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President  

Martin Cates 

Cates Real Estate 

313 Main Street, Rockland, ME 04841 

(207) 701-5600 martin@catesre.com  

 

President-Elect 

Pete Harrington 

Malone Commercial Brokers 

5 Moulton Street, Portland, ME 04101 

(207) 318-8888  peter@malonecb.com  

Treasurer 

Tom Cole  

Better Homes & Gardens-Masiello Group  
104 Pleasant St, #4, Brunswick, ME 04011 

(207) 522-3375 tomcolerealtor@gmail.com 

First Vice President 

Jon Finch  

Coldwell Banker Realty  

183 Port Road, Kennebunk, ME 04043 

(207) 478-1502   Jon.Finch@NEMoves.com  

Cathy Libby, CEO 

cathy@mainelistings.com  

 

http://www.mainelistings.com/
mailto:martin@catesre.com
mailto:peter@malonecb.com
mailto:tomcolerealtor@gmail.com
mailto:Jon.Finch@NEMoves.com
mailto:CEOcathy@mainelistings.com


                                                                           

 

Maine Association of REALTORS® Foundation  

19 Community Drive, Augusta, ME 04330 

(207)622-7501 www.mainerealtors.com/mar-foundation.com  

Debbie King-Johnson, Program Manager, debbie@mainerealtors.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Chair 

Judy Oberg 

Oberg Insurance & Real Estate Agency 

132 Main Street Bridgton, ME 04009 

(207) 838-0059 judy@obergagency.com  

 

Vice Chair 

Karen Jones 

Coldwell Banker Realty 

53 Baxter Boulevard Portland, ME 04101 

(207) 756-1855 karen.jones@newmoves.com  

 

http://www.mainerealtors.com/mar-foundation.com
mailto:debbie@mainerealtors.com
mailto:judy@obergagency.com
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